# Janseva Sevabhavi Pratishthan Bhopni's Kai.Rasika Mahavidyalaya, Deoni



Criteria II: Teaching-Learning & Evalution

## Key Indicator- 2.4 Teacher Profile and Quality.

2.4.1 QnM: Percentage of Full Time Teachers against sanctioned posts during last Five years

	Janseva Sevabhavi Pratishthan Bhopni's Rasika hapayayayayayayayayayayayayayayayayayaya		
Establishment Year: June 2008	College Code – 399		
Reg.No. MAHA/8734 / Date- 07-11-199	Email:rasikadeoni399@gmail.com		
Hon. Mr. Govindrao Biradar	<u>Hon. Mr. Gajananji Biradar</u>	Dr. Chandrakant A. Jawale	
President	<b>Secretary</b>	M.Sc., B. Ed, P.hD. FZSI, FIAES, FISST	
Janseva Sevabhavi Pratishthan	Janseva Sevabhavi Pratishthan	Principal	
Bhopani	Bhopani	drcajawale@gmail.com 9421481557	

#### Criteria II: Teaching-Learning & Evalution Key Indicator- 2.4 Teacher Profile and Quality.

2.4.1.1. Number of sanctioned posts yearwise during last Five Years 2018-19 to 2022-23

Academic Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
No. of Sanctioned Posts	30	27	27	27	27

2.4.1.2. Number of teaching staff / full time teachers yearwise during the last five years 2018-19 to 2022-23

Academic Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
No. of Filled Posts	18	13	15	14	15

 $Percentage = \frac{\text{Total number of full time teachers during the last five years}}{\text{Total number of sanctioned posts during the last five years}} \times 100$ 

$$=\frac{18+13+15+14+15}{30+27+27+27+27} \times 100$$

$$=\frac{75}{138} \ge 100$$

= 54.35 %

IQAC-COORDINATOR KalRasika Mahavidyalaya, Deont Tq.Deoni Dist.Latur



Rasika Mahavidyalaya, Deonl Tq. Deoni Dist. Latur



## Janseva Sevabhavi Pratishthan Bhopni's Kai. Rasika Nahavidyalaya, Deoni

#### Tq. Deoni Dist.Latur

(Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded.) (Science, Commerce & Technology) www.kairasikamahavidyalaya.com

NAAC Accredited 'B' Grade (UGC 2f &12B)

Establishment Year: June 2008 Reg.No. MAHA/8734 / Date- 07-11-1998 College Code – 399 Email:rasikadeoni399@gmail.com

Hon. Mr. Govindrao Biradar President Janseva Sevabhavi Pratishthan Bhopani Hon. Mr. Gajananji Biradar Secretary Janseva Sevabhavi Pratishthan Bhopani Dr. Chandrakant A. Jawale M.Sc., B. Ed, P.hD. FZSI, FIAES, FISST Principal drcajawale@gmail.com 9421481557

Ref.No.K.R.M.D./

### **Declaration**

This is to certify that the data, reports and copies of supporting documents submitted to NAAC are true and verified by IQAC.

Hence certified.

Date: 20/04/2024 Place: Deoni

> IQAC-COORDINATOR Kai.Rasika Mahavidyalaya, Deoni Tq.Deoni Dist.Latur



Principal Kal. Rasika Mahavidyalaya, Deoni Tq. Deoni Dist. Latur

Office Phone Number: - 02385-269555 Address: - Rasika Campus, Borol Road, Deoni Tq.Deoni Dist.Latur (Maharashtra) 413519.